: . o o~
Form for Filing Rate Schedues For £/¢Jl'/ié‘ 76';’«7~/ 700 \)@/L&"’é

Community, Town’or City
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WARREN RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORP. Cancelling P. 8. C. NOwore B

Name or Issuing Corporation
----------------------------- | Revised SHEET

No. ..=3.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

GENERALr TLIGHTING AND POWER RATE--SCHEDULE BG
Revision Effective July 1, 1956

Availability
Available to commercial, industrial, governmental and other customers
whose requirements are limited to firm power éxcept those to whom
service is available under the Residential or Street Lighting
Schedules.

Character of Service
Alternating current, single or three-phase, 60 cycles. Power sold
under A and B below will be delivered at a voltage available in the
vicinity or agreed to by Distributor. Power sold under C below will
be delivered at transmission voltage (Ll kv or above) or, if such
transmission voltage is not available, at the highest voltage avail-
able in the v101n1ty5 unless at the customer's request a lower
standard voltage is agreed upon. /

i
i

A, If the customert!s demand for the/month is less than 50 kilowatts:

/

Eémand Charge: y
irst 10 kilowatts of demand per month, no demand charge I
ﬁﬁcess over 10 kilowatts of demand per month, at $1.00 per

PER UNIT

/ 'QN\ i
o / " {
Rate / %“’

RATE

-
- T
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A

LED

%ﬁ?watt
”7),’M -~ » 1
EnersyCharget YR JuL 121956
First 150 Kitowett=hours. per month at 3,0 cents per kwh 2
Next 350 " 1 1 1 2.0 " p" it PUBLIC SERYICE
Ne)ct 1250 1" i 1] n 1 1 O cen—b Hi ft COMMISSI("N
Next 13250 ft ] ] 1" noQ. 8 1" " ]
Agditional energy « « ¢ « o o o« 2 o 0.6 M non
B. If the customer's demand for the month is at least 50 kilowatts
but not more than 5,000 kilowatts and if the customer's contract
demand is 5,000 kilowatts or less:
Demand Charge: $1.00 per month per kilowatt of demand
Energy Charge:
First 15,000 kilowatt-hours per month at 0.8 cent per kwh
DATE OF ISSUE....July 1L, 1956 DATE EFFECTIVE ...J%3y 1, 1956
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B. (Continued)

Next 25,000 kllowa'bt—hours per month at 0.6 cent per kwh
Next 60,000 1 T N 1 "
Next 400,000 L u n "noow Q3 " noou
Additions) ENeTrEY e o « o o o o o o o s o 0,275 M W

C. If the customer's demand for the month or contract demand is
greater than 5,000 kilowatts:

Demand Charge: $1.00 per )nenth per kllowatt of demand within (

3@“2 GO per nonth per kllowatt of demand in excess ’ N 6@“
" of the customer!'s contra,c’o demand m?»\ kY
e / ~
Facilitieg"Rental: In the event power is delivered at a normal
voltdge lower than Ll kv, a rental of 7.5¢ E

/

/ per menth kllowatt of the customer's
/ contract demand will be charged

e

Energy Charge: 2,75 mills per kilowatt~hour

JUL 12
D —/ §~GO-Amortization Py 2 1956

R
Amortization ge: 1¢ per kwh consumed per mon VICE

ith-amindimm CQOM
of $1.00. Mrss

Fuel Cost Adjustment

The rate for the final block of the energy charge in B and C above
will be increased or decreased by 0.0l mill per kwh for each full
0.1 cent or major fraction thereof that the average cost per million
Btu of all coal received by TVA at its steam plants during the last
the last six months ending with June or December exceeds 19 cents or
is less than 17 cents, respectively.

Minimum Bill
The minimum monthly bill under A and B above shall in no case be less
than $1.00 plus $0.50 per kilowatt for the excess over 10 kilowatts
of the highest demand during the preceding 12 months. Under C above,
the minimum monthly bill for demand and energy shall in no case be
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less than $1.20 per kilowatt of the contract demand or any higher
demand established during the preceding 12 months.

Seasonal Service

Customers who contract for service on a seasonal basis shall be

limited to 1,500 kw and shall pay the above rates plus 10 percent of
the bill computed ‘before adjusting for coal costs. For such customers
the "Minimum Monthly Bill" provided above shall not apply. Instead,
such customers shall pay a minimum monthly bill of $5.00 so long as
service is cut in, shall pay a minimum annual bill which shall in no
case be less than $6.00 per kilowatt of the maximum demand established,
and shall pay in addition the actual cost of cut-ins and cub=outs in
excess of one of each per year. ,

(s
Contract Requirement W/ {\
Customers whose demand exceeds 20 kilowatts will be required to fJﬁy\
execute contracts for an initial term of at least one year. If the “\ﬁﬁg
customer requires in excess of 5,000 kilowatts, the contract shall CN?y‘f
be for an initial term of at least five years. If the customer \

requires in excess of 15,000 kilowatts, any renewal or extension of
the initial contract shall also be for a term of at least five years.
The customer shall contract for his meximum requirements and distri-
butor shall not be obligated to furnish power in greater amount at [=§]
Y]

any time than the customer's contract demand. The contract with any/
customer may provide for minimum charges higher than those stated J| JEES Zi
/ é

above. If the customer uses any power other than. that supplied by

Distributor under this rate, the contract may 1nclude other spepial / Ju
provisions. The rate schedule in any power eéntract w111<?i:?§§§9%§ L 1121956

to modification at any time upon agreement/%y‘Dlutrlbutor and TVAT LLBI;Icy
Surcharge / MMy SSy E
Bills, including minimum bills and billg for seasonal service but ()PV
excluding any rental charges for facilities, are subject to Distri-
butor's surcharge. The surcharge will WBe based on a straight -
percentage of the bill computed before adjusting for coal costs.
Determination of déL L~
Distributor will measure the demands in kilowatts of & =S S 't
having a connected load in excess of 10 kilowatts. The demand for
any month shall be the highest average load measured in kilowabts
during any 30 consecutive minute period of the month. However, if
DATE OF ISSUE... July 11, 1956 DATE EFFECTIVE . 9uly 1, 1956
4 month day _yea D month day year
ISSUED BY Manager Bowling Green, Kentucky
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85 percent of the highest average kva measured during any 30 consecu-
tive minute period for any load of 5,000 kva or less (or 85 percent
of the first 5,000 kva plus 95 percent of the remainder of any load
over 5,000 kva) is higher than the kw demand, such amount will be
used as the billing demand.

Payment
Above rates, including surcharge, are net. In the event that any

bill is not paid within 10 days from date of bill, there shall be
added to the bill an amount equal to 10 percent on the first $250.00
of the bill plus one percent on any portion of the bill exceeding

| $250.00. To any amount remaining unpaid 30 days after the date of V
| the bill, there shall be added a penalty of one percent, and an éb
| additional one percent shall be added at the end of each successive

il 30 day period until the amount is paid in full,

Single~-Point Delivery
The above rates are based upon the supply of service through a
single delivery and metering point, and at a single voltage. Sepa-
rate supply for the same customer at other points or at different
voltage shall be separately metered and billed.

Service is subje;tfﬁayRules and Régylations of Distributor.

~

- {f[\ /
[;’,f . ‘ ’,/
FILE]
i PUBLIC SERvicy
COMMIg SION
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